
CLG Contacts

Albany Landmarks Advisory Commission

David Martineau

, OR

David.martineau@cityofalbany.net

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Alyssa Schrems

Albany, OR

Alyssa.Schrems@cityofalbany.net

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Ashland Historic Landmarks Commission

Brandon Goldman

, OR

brandon.goldman@ashland.or.us

Phone (w) (541) 552-2076 Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Astoria Historic Landmarks Commission

Ms. Tiffany Taylor

Astoria, OR 97301

ttaylor@astoria.or.us

Phone (w) 503-338-5183 Fax: 503-338-6538

Email:

1095 Duane Street

Phone (m) home:

Ms. Megan Leatherman

Astoria, OR 97103

mleatherman@astoria.or.us

Phone (w) 503-338-5183 Fax:

Email:

1095 Duane St

Phone (m) home:

Baker City Architectural Design Review Cmte

Ms. Dawn Kitzmiller

Baker City, OR 97814

buildingofficial@bakercity.gov

Phone (w) (541) 524-2054 Fax: (541) 524-2049

Email:

PO Box 650

Phone (m) home:

Ms. Michelle Owen

Baker City, OR 97814

pwdirector@bakercity.gov

Phone (w) 541-524-2031 Fax: 541-524-2024

Email:

PO Box 650

1655 1st St

Phone (m) home:

Bend Landmarks Commission

Ms. Heidi Kennedy

Bend, OR 97701

hkennedy@bendoregon.gov

Phone (w) 541-617-4524 Fax: 541-388-5519

Email:

710 NW Wall Street

Phone (m) home:

Benton County Historic Resources Cmsn
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Benton County Historic Resources Cmsn

Ms. Inga Williams

Corvallis, OR 97333

Inga.Williams@Co.Benton.OR.US

Phone (w) 541-766-6027 Fax:

Email:

360 SW Avery Avenue

Phone (m) home:

Canby Historic Review Board

Ms. Jamie Lee Stickel

Canby, OR 97013

StickelJ@ci.canby.or.us

Phone (w) 503-266-0772 Fax:

Email:

PO Box 930

222 NE 2nd Avenue

Phone (m) home:

Tyler Nizer

, OR

NizerT@canbyoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503.266.0772 Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) 503.319.9229 home:

City of Amity

Ms. Eve Silverman

Amity, OR

eesilverman@yahoo.com

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home: 503-835-0374

Mr. Mike Thomas

Amity, OR 97101

Mike Thomas <mthomas@ci.amity.or.us>

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

PO Box 159

Phone (m) home:

City of Aurora

Mr. Stuart Rodgers

Aurora, OR 97002

recorder@ci.aurora.or.us

Phone (w) 503-678-1283 Fax:

Email:

21420 Main Street NE

Phone (m) home:

City of Coos Bay

Ms. Chelsea Schnabel

Coos Bay, OR 97420

cschnabel@coosbay.org

Phone (w) (541) 269-8924 Fax:

Email:

500 Central Avenue

Phone (m) home:

City of Grants Pass
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City of Grants Pass

Jason Maki

Grants Pass, OR

jmaki@grantspassoregon.gov

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Mr. Bradley Clark

Grants Pass, OR 97526

BClark@grantspassoregon.gov

Phone (w) (541) 450-6061 Fax:

Email:

101 NW A Street

Phone (m) home:

City of Ontario

Mr. Dan Cummings

Ontario, OR 97914

Dan.Cummings@ontariooregon.org

Phone (w) 541-881-3222 Fax:

Email:

444 SW 4th St

Phone (m) home:

City of Pendleton

Mr. Charles Denight

Pendleton, OR 97801

charles.denight@ci.pendleton.or.us

Phone (w) 541-969-4551 Fax:

Email:

500 SW Dorion Ave

Phone (m) 541-966-0233 home:

Mr. George Cress

Pendleton, OR 97801

george.cress@ci.pendleton.or.us

Phone (w) 541 966-0261 Fax:

Email:

500 SW Dorion Ave

Phone (m) home:

City of Union Historic Preservation Council

Mr. Doug Wiggins

Union, OR 97883

admin@cityofunion.com

Phone (w) (541)562-5197 Fax: 541)562-5196

Email:

342 S Main

	PO Box 529

Phone (m) home:

Clackamas Co Historic Review Board

Joy Fields

, OR

JFields@clackamas.us

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Coburg Heritage Committee
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Coburg Heritage Committee

Ms. Megan Winner

Coburg, OR 97408

Megan.Winner@ci.coburg.or.us

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

PO Box 8316

Phone (m) home:

Corvallis Historic Resources Commission

Mr. Jason Yaich

Corvallis, OR 97339

jason.yaich@corvallisoregon.gov

Phone (w) 541-766-6577 Fax:

Email:

PO Box 1083

Phone (m) home:

Sarah Johnson

Corvallis, OR

sarah.johnson@corvallisoregon.gov

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Cottage Grove Historic Landmarks Commission

Mr. Faye Stewart

, OR

pwdirector@cottagegrove.org

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Eric Mongan

, OR

planner@cottagegrove.org

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Dallas Historic Landmark Advisory Commission

Mr. Charlie Mitchell

, OR

charlie.mitchell@dallasor.gov

Phone (w) (541) 917-4930 Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Tyler Ferrari

, OR

Tyler.Ferrari@Dallasor.gov

Phone (w) 503-831-3579 Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Dayton Historic Landmark Commission

Ms. Judy Gerrard

Dayton, OR 97114

judyg@macnet.com

Phone (w) 503-945-6436 Fax:

Email:

PO Box 159

Phone (m) home:

Ms. Cyndi Park

Dayton, OR 97114

cpark@ci.dayton.or.us

Phone (w) 503-864-2221 Fax:

Email:

PO Box 339

Phone (m) home:

Mary Gilkey City Library

Deschutes County Historic Landmarks Commission
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Deschutes County Historic Landmarks Commission

Mr. Peter Gutowsky

Bend, OR 97701

Peter.Gutowsky@deschutes.org

Phone (w) 541-385-1709 Fax: 541-385-1764

Email:

117 NW Lafayette

Phone (m) home:

Ms. Tanya Saltzman

Bend, OR 97708

Tanya.saltzman@Deschutes.org

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

PO Box 6005

Phone (m) home:

Douglas County Historic Resource Review Comm

Mr. Jeff Lehrbach

Roseburg, OR 97470

jalehrba@co.douglas.or.us

Phone (w) 541-440-4289 Fax: 541-440-6266

Email:

County Courthouse

Rm 106 Justice Bldg

Phone (m) home:

Ms. Katharine Jackson

Roseburg, OR 97470

kdjackson@co.douglas.or.us

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Room 106 Justice Building

Phone (m) home:

Eagle Point Historic Commission

Mr. Henry Lawrence

Eagle Point, OR 97524

henry@cityofeaglepoint.org

Phone (w) 541-826-4212 Fax:

Email:

PO Box 779

17 Buchanan Ave

Phone (m) home:

Mr. Mike Upston

Eagle Point, OR 97524

mikeupston@cityofeaglepoint.org

Phone (w) 541-826-4212, ext 

111

Fax:

Email:

PO Box 779

Phone (m) home:

Enterprise Historic Landmarks Commission

Ms. Lacey McQuead

Enterprise, OR 97828

lmcquead@enterpriseoregon.org

Phone (w) 541-426-4196 Fax:

Email:

102 E. North Street

Phone (m) home:

Ms. Gina Birkmaier

Enterprise, OR 97828

gbirkmaier@enterpriseoregon.org

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

102 E. North Street

Phone (m) home:

Eugene Historic Review Board

Annie Loe

, OR

aloe@eugene-or.gov

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Falls City Historic Landmark Commission
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Falls City Historic Landmark Commission

Ms. Jamie Ward

Falls City, OR 97344

jward@fallscityoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-787-3631 Fax:

Email:

299 Mill Street

Phone (m) home:

Forest Grove Historic Landmarks Board

Amy Kreimeier

, OR

akreimeier@forestgrove-or.gov

Phone (w) 503/992-3233 Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Fossil Historic Commission

Ms. Teresa Aldrich

Fossil, OR 97830

city_recorder@cityoffossil.com

Phone (w) 541-763-2698 Fax:

Email:

401 Main Street

PO Box 467

Phone (m) home:

Gresham Historic Resources Subcommittee

Ms. Mary Phillips

Gresham, OR 97030

mary.phillips@greshamoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-618-2610 Fax:

Email:

1333 NW Eastman Parkway

Phone (m) home:

Sarale Hickson

Gresham, OR 97030-3813

sarale.hickson@greshamoregon.gov

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

1333 NW Eastman Pkwy

Phone (m) home:

Hillsboro Historic Landmarks Advisory Committee

Ms. Laura Kelly

Hillsboro, OR 97123

laura.kelly@hillsboro-oregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-681-5321 Fax:

Email:

150 E Main St 4th Floor

Phone (m) home:

Ms. Rachel Marble

Hillsboro, OR 97123

rachel.marble@hillsboro-oregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-681-6155 Fax: 503-681-5250

Email:

150 E Main St

Phone (m) home:

Hood River Landmarks Review Board
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Hood River Landmarks Review Board

Dustin Nilsen

, OR

d.nilsen@cityofhoodriver.gov

Phone (w) 541-387-5217 Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Independence Preservation Commission

Mr. Shawn Irvine

Independence, OR 97351

sirvine@ci.independence.or.us; 

Phone (w) 503-838-1212 Fax: 503-606-3282

Email:

PO Box 7

Phone (m) home:

Mr. Fred Evander

Independence, OR 97351

fevander@ci.independence.or.us

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

PO Box 7

Phone (m) home:

Jacksonville Historic Area Review Committee

Mr. Ian Foster

Jacksonville, OR 97530

ifoster@jacksonvilleor.us

Phone (w) (541) 899-6873 Fax:

Email:

PO Box 7

Phone (m) home:

Planner

Jefferson Historic Landmarks Commission

Ms. Sarah Cook

Jefferson, OR 97352

jeffersonrecorder@peak.org

Phone (w) 541-327-2768 x111 Fax: 541-327-3120

Email:

PO Box 83

Phone (m) home:

Ms. Sarah Cook

Jefferson, OR 97352

jeffersonrecorder@peak.org

Phone (w) 541-327-2768 x111 Fax: 541-327-3120

Email:

PO Box 83

Phone (m) home:

La Grande Landmarks Commission

Mr. Mike Boquist

La Grande, OR 97850

mboquist@cityoflagrande.org

Phone (w) 541-962-1306 Fax: 541-963-3333

Email:

PO Box 670

1000 Adams Ave

Phone (m) home:

Lake Oswego Historic Review Board
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Lake Oswego Historic Review Board

Mr. Paul Espe

Lake Oswego, OR 97034

pespe@ci.oswego.or.us

Phone (w) 503-697-6577 Fax: 503-635-0269

Email:

PO Box 369

380 A Ave

Phone (m) home:

Linn County Hist Preservation Advisory Comm

Ms. Ashley Heyberger

Albany, OR 97321

aheyberger@co.linn.or.us

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

PO Box 100

300 4th Ave SW

Phone (m) home:

Ms. Alyssa Boles

Albany, OR 97321

aboles@co.linn.or.us

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

PO Box 100

300 4th Ave SW

Phone (m) home:

McMinnville Historic Landmarks Comm

Ms. Heather Richards

McMinnville, OR 97128

heather.richards@mcminnvilleoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-434-7311 Fax:

Email:

230 NE Second St.

Phone (m) home:

Adam Tate

, OR

Adam.Tate@mcminnvilleoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-434-7330 Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Medford Historical Commission

Kelly Evans

Medford, OR 97501

Kelly.Evans@cityofmedford.org

Phone (w) 541-774-2380 Fax:

Email:

411 W 8th St

Phone (m) home:

Monmouth Historic Buildings and Site Commission

Ms. Suzanne Dufner

Monmouth, OR 97388

sdufner@ci.monmouth.or.us

Phone (w) 503-751-0147 Fax:

Email:

151 Main St W

Phone (m) home:

Newberg  Historic Preservation Cmsn
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Newberg  Historic Preservation Cmsn

Mr. Doug Rux

Newberg, OR 97132

doug.rux@newbergoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-537-1212 Fax:

Email:

PO Box 970

Phone (m) home:

North Bend Hist Landmarks Comm

Derek Payne

, OR

dpayne@northbendcity.org

Phone (w) (541) 756-8535 Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

David Milliron

North Bend, OR

dmilliron@northbendcity.org

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Oakland Historic Preservation Commission

Ms. Terri Long

Oakland, OR 97462

cityrecorder@oaklandoregon.org

Phone (w) 541-459-4531 Fax: 541-459-4472

Email:

637 NE Locust St

Phone (m) home:

Oregon City Historic Review Board

Aquilla Hurd-Ravich

Oregon City, OR

ahurdravich@orcity.org

Phone (w) 503.496.1553 Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Ms. Christina Robertson-Gardiner

Oregon City, OR 97045

crobertson@orcity.org

Phone (w) 503-496-1564 Fax: 503-722-3880

Email:

PO Box 3040

Phone (m) home:

Port Orford Historic Preservation Committee

Rick Cook

, OR

cookgallery@frontier.com

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Patty Clark

Port Orford, OR 97465

patty@portorford.org

Phone (w) 541-332-3681 ext. 

210

Fax:

Email:

PO Box 310

Phone (m) home:

Portland Historical Landmarks Commission
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Portland Historical Landmarks Commission

Ms. Hillary Adams

Portland, OR 97201

Hillary.Adam@portlandoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-823-8953 Fax:

Email:

1900 SW 4th Ave, Suite 5000

Phone (m) home:

Mr. Brandon Spencer-Hartle

Portland, OR 97201

brandon.spencer@portlandoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-823-4641 Fax:

Email:

1810 SW 5th Ave, Ste 710

Phone (m) home:

Redmond CLG

Ms. Deborah McMahon

Redmond, OR 97756

Deborah.mcmahon@redmondoregon.gov

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

411 SW 9th St

Phone (m) home:

Kyle Roberts

Redmond, OR 97756

kyle.roberts@redmondoregon.gov

Phone (w) 541-923-7758 Fax:

Email:

411 SW 9th St

Phone (m) home:

Roseburg Historical Landmark Commission

Mark Moffett

, OR

mmoffett@cityofroseburg.org

Phone (w) 541-492-6877 Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Salem Historic Landmarks Commission

Ms. Kimberli Fitzgerald

Salem, OR 97301

kfitzgerald@cityofsalem.net

Phone (w) 503-540-2397 Fax: 503-588-6005

Email:

555 Liberty St SE Rm 305

Phone (m) home:

Mr. Zach Cardoso

Salem, OR

ZCardoso@cityofsalem.net

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Silverton Historic Landmarks Commission

Mr. Jason Gottgetreu

Silverton, OR 97381

jgottgetreu@silverton.or.us

Phone (w) 503-874-2212 Fax: (503) 873-3210

Email:

306 S Water Street

Phone (m) home:

Springfield Historical Commission
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Springfield Historical Commission

Mark Rust

, OR

mrust@springfield-or.gov

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

Tom Seivers

Springfield, OR 97477

tsievers@springfield-or.gov

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

St Paul Historic Resources Board

Ms. Shirley Southerland

St Paul, OR 97137

dgsc@stpaultel.com

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

PO Box 7

Phone (m) home: 503-633-4491

St. Helens Historic Landmarks Commission

Mr. Jacob Graichen

St. Helens, OR 97051

jacobg@ci.st-helens.or.us

Phone (w) 503-366-8204 Fax: (503) 397-4016

Email:

PO Box 278

265 Strand

Phone (m) home:

Ms. Jennifer Dimsho

St. Helens, OR 97051

jdimsho@sthelensoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-366-8207 Fax: (503) 397-4016

Email:

265 Strand Street

Phone (m) home:

The Dalles Historical Landmarks Commission

Kaitlyn Cook

, OR

kcook@ci.the-dalles.or.us

Phone (w) (541) 296-5481 ext.  

1132

Fax:

Email:

Phone (m) home:

West Linn Historic Review Board

John Floyd

West Linn, OR 97068

JFloyd@westlinnoregon.gov

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

22500 Salamo Rd

Phone (m) home:

Mr. Darren Wyss

West Linn, OR 97068

dwyss@westlinnoregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-722-5512 Fax:

Email:

22500 Salamo Rd

Phone (m) home:

Assoc Planner

Weston Historic Landmark Commission
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Weston Historic Landmark Commission

Mr. Sheldon Delph

Pendleton, OR 97801

s_delph@hotmail.com

Phone (w) 541-566-3327 Fax:

Email:

715 SW 15th Street

Phone (m) 360-520-3819 home:

Ms. Sheila Jasperson

Weston, OR 97886

recorder@cityofwestonoregon.com

Phone (w) 541-566-3313 Fax:

Email:

PO Box 579

114 E Main Street

Phone (m) home:

City Recorder
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